# :H \$90.00 07889

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/14/2006

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pfizer Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		12/14/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
Warner-Lambert Company LLC	12/14/2006	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Warner-Lambert Company LLC
Street Address:	235 East 42nd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0788962	MINIPRESS
Registration Number:	1032747	MINIPRESS-T
Registration Number:	1262814	MINIZIDE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2125732273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-733-0086

**Email:** deadlinesipnyo@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: Richard A. Friedman Address Line 1: 235 East 42nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T27618
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard A. Friedman

TRADEMARK 900338804 REEL: 005630 FRAME: 0477

SIGNATURE:	/RAF/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2015

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Pfizer Pharmaceuticals Inc Merger to WL Certificate DE 12 14 06#page1.tif source=Pfizer Pharmaceuticals Inc Merger to WL Certificate DE 12 14 06#page2.tif source=Pfizer Pharmaceuticals Inc Merger to WL Certificate DE 12 14 06#page3.tif source=wyethllc-addresschange235#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005630 FRAME: 0478



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PFIZER PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 3:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Varuet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5287825

DATE: 12-18-06

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005630 FRAME: 0479

061146989

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:26 PM 12/14/2006 FILED 03:27 PM 12/14/2006 SRV 061146989 - 0111508 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# PFIZER PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

#### INTO

# WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC

Pursuant to Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"), the undersigned limited liability company DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the names and states of organization of the constituent business entities are as follows:

<u>Na</u>me

State of Organization

Pfizer Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Delaware

("<u>PPI</u>")

Warner-Lambert Company LLC

Delaware

("Warner-Lambert")

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent business entities in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 264 of the DGCL and subsection (b) of Section 18-209 of the DLLCA.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving limited liability company in the merger herein certified is Warner-Lambert Company LLC, which will continue its existence as said surviving limited liability company under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the DLLCA.

FOURTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent business entities is on file at a place of business of the aforesaid surviving limited liability company, the address of which is as follows:

Warner-Lambert Company LLC 201 Tabor Road Morris Plains, New Jersey 07950

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005630 FRAME: 0480

FIFTH: That a copy of the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving limited liability company, on request, and without cost, to any member of Warner-Lambert or any stockholder of PPI.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of the 14th day of December, 2006.

WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC

Name: Thomas Brenner

Title: Manager & Vice President

## WYETH LLC

## SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, SUSAN GRANT, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I am a duly appointed, qualified and acting Secretary of Wyeth LLC, a company duly formed and existing pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A.(the "Company"), and I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY that on December 9<sup>th</sup>, 2013 the Company changed its principal business address from:

Five Giralda Farms Madison, NJ 07940 United States of America

To:

235 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street New York, NY 10017 United States of America

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 9th day of December, 2013.

Susan Grant Secretary

Country of U.S.A )
State of New Jersey )
County of Hunterdon ) ss.:

Sworn to and subscribed before me This 9<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2013

Notary

DARREN M. WELSH NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY ID # 2427729 By Commission Expires 12772017

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005630 FRAME: 0482

**RECORDED: 09/25/2015**